

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2818 OF 2025

Sadashiv Namdeo Pand ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Swaraj Sable i/b Mr. Shubham Ghurbudave for the Applicant.

Mr. T. G. Khan, APP for the State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 21st JULY, 2025

PC.:

1. Heard Mr. Swaraj Sable, learned Advocate for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 22nd August, 2025.
3. Mr. T. G. Khan, learned APP for the State waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent. He submits that copies of the application are not furnished to the Respondent.
4. Mr. Swaraj Sable, learned Advocate for the Applicant assures to furnish the copy of the entire paper book to Mr. T. G. Khan, within a period of three days from today.
5. At the request of Mr. Swaraj Sable, learned Advocate for the Applicant and by consent of the parties, list the matter on **22nd August, 2025.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE. J.)